

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17698/2013

KISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Respondent No.1 may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 26.11.2013.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |