

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17698/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in FAO No.189/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Anshu Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out that the parties are negotiating before the Mediation Centre in Delhi.

We request the Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court to conclude the mediation as early as possible, preferably within a period of two weeks.

List after two weeks.

Meanwhile, respondent No.2 may file counter affidavit within one week and petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar