

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17698/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2013 in FAO
No.189/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KISHAN CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar